1	CITY OF HOMER	
2	HOMER, ALASKA	
3		City Manager
4	RESOLUTION 20-030	
5		
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF H	
7	APPROVING AN EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FOR	
8	MANAGER WITH MARVIN YODER AND AUTHORIZ	ING THE MAYOR
9	TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.	
10	MUEDEAC, The City wishes to smalley Marrie Veder of In	
11	WHEREAS, The City wishes to employ Marvin Yoder as Interim City Manager and Marvin Yoder has agreed to serve the City in the capacity of Interim City Manager; and	
12	roder has agreed to serve the City in the capacity of interim City	y Manager; and
13 14	WHEREAS, Marvin Yoder as Interim City Manager shall serve at the pleasure of and	
14 15	report directly to the Homer City Council.	
16	report directly to the nomer city council.	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Home	er City Council approves an
18	employment contract with Marvin Yoder as Interim City Manager authorizing the Mayor to	
19	execute the appropriate documents.	
20		
21	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 23 rd day of March, 2020.	
22		
23	CITY	OF HOMER
24		
25		
26		
27	KENG	CASTNER, MAYOR
28	ATTEST:	
29		
30		
31		
32		
33	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
34		
35	Fiscal Note: Per Contract	